Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog 7-29
7
M
OLDED CASE
CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 6-18 Updated by TA 02/03/11
Product Category MCCB
Molded Case Circuit Breakers

35–125A #8-1/0 AWG Cu Integral with breaker #8-2/0 AWG Al
Type NGB Frame (Panelboard Mount)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 NGB1B015Ba b NGB2B015Bb NGB3B015Bb
20 NGB1B020Ba b NGB2B020Bb NGB3B020Bb
25 NGB1B025Bb NGB2B025Bb NGB3B025Bb
30 NGB1B030Bb NGB2B030Bb NGB3B030Bb
35 NGB1B035Bb NGB2B035Bb NGB3B035Bb
40 NGB1B040Bb NGB2B040Bb NGB3B040Bb
45 NGB1B045Bb NGB2B045Bb NGB3B045Bb
50 NGB1B050Bb NGB2B050Bb NGB3B050Bb
60 NGB1B060B NGB2B060B NGB3B060B
70 NGB1B070B NGB2B070B NGB3B070B
80 NGB1B080B NGB2B080B NGB3B080B
90 NGB1B090B NGB2B090B NGB3B090B
100 NGB1B100B NGB2B100B NGB3B100B
110 NGB1B110B NGB2B110B NGB3B110B
125 NGB1B125B NGB2B125B NGB3B125B
Load lugs are included as standard. HACR rated.
For external accessories, please refer
to pages 7-95 to 7-100
For internal accessories, please refer
to page 7-34
• Revised •
08/02/13
Type LGB  (Panelboard Mount)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 LGB1B015Ba b LGB2B015Bb LGB3B015Bb
20 LGB1B020Ba b LGB2B020Bb LGB3B020Bb
25 LGB1B025Bb LGB2B025Bb LGB3B025Bb
30 LGB1B030Bb LGB2B030Bb LGB3B030Bb
35 LGB1B035Bb LGB2B035Bb LGB3B035Bb
40 LGB1B040Bb LGB2B040Bb LGB3B040Bb
45 LGB1B045Bb LGB2B045Bb LGB3B045Bb
50 LGB1B050Bb LGB2B050Bb LGB3B050Bb
60 LGB1B060B LGB2B060B LGB3B060B
70 LGB1B070B LGB2B070B LGB3B070B
80 LGB1B080B LGB2B080B LGB3B080B
90 LGB1B090B LGB2B090B LGB3B090B
100 LGB1B100B LGB2B100B LGB3B100B
110 LGB1B110B LGB2B110B LGB3B110B
125 LGB1B125B LGB2B125B LGB3B125B
Interrupting Ratings (max. RMS symmetrical amperes kA)
Poles
UL489
Volts AC Volts DC

2,3 — 100 — — 65 14 — 14d
Type HGB  (Panelboard Mount)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 HGB1B015Ba b HGB2B015Bb HGB3B015Bb
20 HGB1B020Ba b HGB2B020Bb HGB3B020Bb
25 HGB1B025Bb HGB2B025Bb HGB3B025Bb
30 HGB1B030Bb HGB2B030Bb HGB3B030Bb
35 HGB1B035Bb HGB2B035Bb HGB3B035Bb
40 HGB1B040Bb HGB2B040Bb HGB3B040Bb
45 HGB1B045Bb HGB2B045Bb HGB3B045Bb
50 HGB1B050Bb HGB2B050Bb HGB3B050Bb
60 HGB1B060B HGB2B060B HGB3B060B
70 HGB1B070B HGB2B070B HGB3B070B
80 HGB1B080B HGB2B080B HGB3B080B
90 HGB1B090B HGB2B090B HGB3B090B
100 HGB1B100B HGB2B100B HGB3B100B
110 HGB1B110B HGB2B110B HGB3B110B
125 HGB1B125B HGB2B125B HGB3B125B
Siemens Industry, Inc. SPEEDFAX™ 2011 Product Catalog7-34
7
M
OL

Siemens / Speedfax Previous folio: 6-23 Updated by TA 02/03/11
Product Category MCCB
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Accessoriesa Selection
s  Built to order. Allow 6–8 weeks for delivery.
a Adds 1-pole space for accessory.
CQD with Accessory Installed
• Revised •
08/02/13
Shunt Trip
Control Voltage
BQD, BQD6, CQD, CQD6,
NGG, HGG, LGG, NGB, HGB
and LGB
Catalog NumberV AC V DC
120 — CQDST120
240 — CQDST240s
277 — CQDST277s
480 — CQDST480s
600 — CQDST600
— 012 CQDST12
— 024 CQDST24
— 048 CQDST48
— 125 CQDST125
Shunt Trip and Auxiliary Switch
Combinations
Shunt Trip
Voltage

 1 100 65 25 — — 42 100 — 42 —
 2, 3 100 — — 65 25 42 100 70 — 42
40°C, 50/60Hz.
HEB
Front view Back view
For external accessories, please refer
to pages 7-95 to 7-100
For internal accessories, please refer
to page 7-36
Type NEB (Panelboard Mount)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 NEB1B015Ba b NEB2B015Bb NEB3B015B
20 NEB1B020Ba b NEB2B020Bb NEB3B020B
25 NEB1B025Bb NEB2B025Bb NEB3B025B
30 NEB1B030Bb NEB2B030Bb NEB3B030B
35 NEB1B035Bb NEB2B035Bb NEB3B035B
40 NEB1B040Bb NEB2B040Bb NEB3B040B
45 NEB1B045Bb NEB2B045Bb NEB3B045B
50 NEB1B050Bb NEB2B050Bb NEB3B050B
60 NEB1B060B NEB2B060B NEB3B060B
70 NEB1B070B NEB2B070B NEB3B070B
80 NEB1B080B NEB2B080B NEB3B080B
90 NEB1B090B NEB2B090B NEB3B090B
100 NEB1B100B NEB2B100B NEB3B100B
110 NEB1B110B NEB2B110B NEB3B110B
125 NEB1B125B NEB2B125B NEB3B125B
Type HEB (Panelboard Mount)
Continuous
Current Rating
@ 40°C
1-Pole 2-Pole 3-Pole
Catalog Number Catalog Number Catalog Number
15 HEB1B015Ba b HEB2B015Bb HEB3B015B
20 HEB1B020Ba b HEB2B020Bb HEB3B020B
25 HEB1B025Bb HEB2B025Bb HEB3B025B
30 HEB1B030Bb HEB2B030Bb HEB3B030B
35 HEB1B035Bb HEB2B035Bb HEB3B035B
40 HEB1B040Bb HEB2B040Bb HEB3B040B
45 HEB1B045Bb HEB2B045Bb HEB3B045B
50 HEB1B050Bb HEB2B050Bb HEB3B050B
60 HEB1B060B HEB2B060B HEB3B060B
70 HEB1B070B HEB2B070B HEB3B070B
80 HEB1B080B HEB2B080B HEB3B080B
90 HEB1B090B HEB2B090B HEB3B090B
100 HEB1B100B HEB2B100B HEB3B100B
110 HEB1B110B HEB2B110B HEB3B110B
125 HEB1B125B HEB2B125B HEB3B125B
Load lugs are included as standard.
HACR rated.
a SWD Rated
b HID Rated

 240 125 1A–1B ASKE2
 240 125 2A–2B ASKE3
Alarm Switch
 Maximum Number NEG, HEG,
 Voltage of NEB, HEB
 AC DC Contacts Catalog Number
 240 125 1A–1B ASKE1
 240 125 2A–2B ASKE5
Alarm and Auxiliary Switch
Combinations
 For Breaker Catalog Number
 NEG, HEG ASKE6
 Control  NEG, HEG,
 Voltage  NEB, HEB
 AC DC Catalog Number
 24  UVREB24A
 60  UVREM60s
 120  UVREN120
 240  UVRER240
 480  UVREU480s
 600  UVREV600s
  24 UVREB24D
  48 UVREC48Ds
  125 UVRED125Ds
  250 UVREE250Ds
Undervoltage Trip